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Respondent Profile

* 168 respondents selected a role for their involvement at their
tennis facility
* Administrator or executive: 42
* Club professional, coach, or instructor: 79
* Both admin/exec & club pro, coach, or instructor: 31
 Other: 16

* Top 3 provinces of respondents
1. 49% Ontario
2. 15% Quebec
3. 13% British Columbia




Respondent Profile Con’t

* Top 3 age groups of respondents
1. 50-59 & 60-69: 24% each
2. 18-29:17%
3. 30-39:13%

* 72% identified as a man while 23% identified as a woman
* 95% of respondents do not identify as Indigenous

* 91% of respondents do not report having a disability or
impairment




Facility Information
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. . o . How does your facility operate?
Which best describes your status at the facility in which you coach

the most? Select all that apply.
Private club requiring

membership fees or [ NG --
Full-time empioyee | NN -1 dues

partime empioyee I
Fulime independen’ I 17 Communty o N -

contractor neighbourhood club
Part-time independent _ 28
contractor
volunteer [ ¢ Municipally owned sy 1

and operated
Prefer not to say - 5

Unsure l 2

Other, please specify: _ 23

Other, please specify: [ 2

How has the overall membership and the number of unigue individuals in your organization changed this season compared to the
2023 outdoor season?

33
29 30 2g
g
7
| 0

Increased Stayed the same Decreased Mot applicable/MNo opinion

B Adults (ages 18+) @ Juniors (U18)




Using your best estimate, what percentage of court usage is currently being utilized by your membership/user base?

14
12
11
I I |
Less than 50% 90% - 59% 60% - 69%

To your best estimate, what percentage of your Junior players
identify as girls or women tennis players?

Less than 20% | NN -

20%-29% [IEIGEGB 4
30%-39% [N 5
40%-49% [T :
s50%-59% [ -0
60%-69% [ 2
70%-79% |0

B80% or more - 2

unsure | ENEEEEEE o

Prefer not to say - 2

0% - 79%

17

B80% - B9% 90% - 99% 100% Unsure

How has the proportion of Junior players who identify as girls
or women tennis players changed this season compared to
the 2023 season?

increased | N 15

stayed the same | -

Decreased - 4

unsure | INEEEEENNNNN 12

Prefer not to say . 2




Thinking specifically about the current outdoor season, what is your court utilization during the

following time periods?
9

7 7
6
5 5 555 5 5
4 4 4 4
3 33 33 3 33
2 2 2 2 2

1 I I1 11 I 1 I I 1 11
ol o N HR o [ (1] 1

Closed Less than 30%-39% 40%-49% 50%-59% 60%-69% T0%-T9% 50%-89% 90%-99% 100%

30%

B Weekday daytime (M-F, 7Tam-6pm) B Weekday evenings (M-F, 6pm-close) B Weekend daytime (Sat/Sun, 7Tam-6pm)

B wWeekend evenings (Sat'Sun, Bpm-close)

How has your facility's court utilization changed this season compared to the 2023 season?

42 42
36 36
28
25

20 19
6 6

I I 4 9 3 3 3 4
Enl= m=ml

Increase Stayed the same Decreased Mot applicable/No opinion

B Weekday daytime (M-F, 7am-6pm) B Weekday evenings (M-F, 6pm-close) [ Weekend daytime (Sat/Sun, Tam-6pm)

B Weekend evenings (Sat/Sun, 6pm-close)




Using your best estimate, indicate the level of capacity in which your programming is operating.

46
28
19 18
17 11 14
10
Eem: lm: HEmB: Emo Em: B0Em: ZEEm
Less than S0% 20%-D9% B60%-69% T0%-T9% B50%-89% 90%-99% 100% Mot applicable/No
opinion

B Regular adult programming @ Regular Junior programming for parficipants under 12 @ Regular Junior programming for participants 12 and older

B Wheelchair tennis programming

When comparing different revenue streams at your facility, what statement below best describes your net revenue related to court
hours?

Programmed hours generate the same amount _

of revenue per hour compared to regular ...

Programmed hours generate 1.3 times the
revenue per hour compared to regular bookings _

Programmed hours generate 2 times the -
revenue per hour compared to regular bookings

Programmed hours generate 2.3 times the |
revenue per hour compared to regular bookings

Programmed hours generate 3 timeas the _

revenue per hour compared to regular bookings

Programmed hours generate less revenue per _
hour compared to regular bookings

unsure |

V] 3 10 13 20 23 30




Which of the following statements best describes the number of outdoor courts you have available in relation to the demand for
outdoor courts during the 2024 season.

L 23

|
43 ‘_4

B We have the perfect number of outdoor courts @ We could use less outdoor courts B We could use more outdoor courts @ Unsure

Has the size of your staff in each of the following groups increased, stayed the same, or decreased?

38
36
29 29
26
22 23
17 17
12
10 g
3
I 5 I 1 1
[ o L L
Full-time staff focused on tennis Part-time staff focused on tennis Full-time women staff focused on Part-time women staff focused on
tennis tennis

B Increased B Stayed the same W Decreased B Not applicable/Mo opinion




General Coach Profile
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Please select the highest level of coach certification in which
you currently hold?

instructor [ GG
club Professional 1 ||| R 13

Club Professional 2 - 8
Club Professional 3 - 3
coach2 JJJ 4

coach3 [ 6

Unsure . 3

Prefer not to say | 1

What are the ages of the tennis players you currently coach?
FPlease check all that apply.

o-13 [N o
14-15 | 7
19-29 N 5:
s0-30 [N -
a0-29 I -
so-59 | 7
60 and over [N ;-

How many years have you been coaching?

This is my first year
coaching

2-3 years

E-10

11-15 years

Over 13 years

N -
I -:
P
I -
K

Which method best describes how you deliver your coaching?

Through a private
tennis club or
association

Through a recreational
program or league
open to the public

Through my own

private
coaching/training ...

Other, please specify:

Prefer not to say

N 57

I -:

I -

s

B




On average, please indicate your hourly rate for your coaching services in private lessons.
24

[#:]

3

515-24 per hour  $25-34 per hour  $35-44 per hour  $45-54 per hour  $55-64 per hour $65-74 per hour 375 or more per Prefer not to say.
hour

On average, please indicate your hourly rate for your coaching services in group lessons.

24
19
14
12
11
6 bl
4

515-24 per hour  $25-34 per hour  $35-44 per hour  $45-54 per hour  $55-64 per hour $65-74 per hour 375 or more per Prefer not to say.
hour




60

50

40

30

2

o

1

o

Private Lesson Rates by Region, Coaching
Certification & Years of Experience
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Group Lesson Rates by Region, Coaching
Certification & Years of Experience

Western
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